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ROMFORD Meeting 203
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 08 January 2026

Cold/Rain after Trial 25 Course: Good

 575m Flat

1  Bubbly Athena 1 13.82 Rails 26.7 T 35.59

 400m Flat

2  Ballyard Alfie 1 3.86 RailsToMiddle 30.6 T 24.82

3  Ravestock Nancy 3 4.04 Middle 30.4 T 24.87

4  CONANS EXPRESS 1 3.93 1111 1st ½ QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 30.3 T3 ReQul 24.64
 Miami Honey 3 4.10 3333 2nd ½ SlowAway,MidToRls,RanOn 25.7 T3 xOffC 24.68
 Yahoo Orla 5 3.94 2222 3rd 1½ EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 27.0 T3 xBite 24.76
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

5  SHOWGIRL LOLA 3 3.92 1111 1st 8¼ QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 26.0 T3 25.10
 Bedrock Bobby 1 4.03 2222 2nd 8¼ SlowAway,Rails 29.0 T3 25.76
 Don Rodrigo 5 4.07 3333 3rd 10½ SlowAway,Middle 31.2 T3 25.94
** Trap 3 Graded **

6  TEN POUND 3 3.90 2222 1st 5 EarlyPace,Middle,Led¾ 29.8 T2 xSsn 24.76
 Selker Bay Mary 1 3.88 1111 2nd 5 QuickAway,Rails,LedTo¾ 30.7 T2 xSsn 25.16
** Trap 1 & 3 Graded **

7  Barra Juicy 2 3.90 Rails 26.7 T xBite 24.90
** Graded ** Tractor

8  BOOK LAUNCH 6 3.88 1111 1st SH QAw,Wide,Bmp1,LdT¾&FrNrLn 31.1 T3 xOffC 25.43
 Old Fort Wifi 2 3.96 3333 2nd SH RlsTMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk3,ChlNrLn 24.4 T3 25.44
 Riverside Milan 4 3.91 2222 3rd 1 EP,Mid,Bmp&Ld1T¼&Fr¾TNrLn 36.4 T3 25.52
** Trap 6 Graded **

9  Bombay Trend 4 3.81 MiddleToWide 33.0 T xOffC 24.59
** Graded **

10  PACEY CAESAR 3 3.71 1111 1st NK QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 37.4 T3 24.35
 Droopys Saoirse 1 3.80 2222 2nd NK Rls,FcdToCkRunIn,ChlNrLn 28.6 T3 xLame 24.38
 Crafty Fritto 5 3.84 3333 3rd 3½ SlowAway,Wide 25.6 T3 xLame 24.64
** Trap 1 & 3 & 5 Graded **

11  TIERMANA SCOTT 3 3.78 1111 1st 7¾ QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 32.9 T3 24.47
 Hollyhill Ma 1 3.83 2222 2nd 7¾ EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 28.2 T3 25.09
 Dower Rafa 5 3.87 3333 3rd 14½ MidToW,BadlyBlk&Stumbled1 38.9 T3 25.63

12  Yahoo Elsie 3 3.98 MiddleToWide 28.2 T ReQul 25.01
** Graded **

13  Bubbly Crusader 4 3.77 MiddleToWide 37.2 T 24.22
Bubbly Crusader : NAME CHANGED 24.Feb from Untold Cruzado

 

Going N

14  CHILTERN QUEEN 2 3.82 1111 1st ½ QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 28.2 T3 24.63
 Up Quick 4 3.89 3222 2nd ½ Middle,RanOn 33.2 T3 24.67
 Tea Leaf Thor 6 3.87 2333 3rd 3¼ MiddleToWide,ClearRun 33.9 T3 xOffC 24.89
** Trap 6 Graded ** Tractor

15  Rapido Rosin 4 3.84 SwervedStart,MiddleToWide 27.4 T ReQul 24.21

16  Old Fort Jiver 3 3.82 Middle 25.8 T ReQul 24.98

17  VELVET ROLO 1 3.91 2111 1st 1 EPace,RlsToMid,LedRunUp 35.3 T3 24.54
 Myronniebilly 5 3.96 3322 2nd 1 Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 32.4 T3 xLame 24.62
 Bonville Miracle 3 3.93 1233 3rd 6 QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.6 T3 25.02
** Trap 5 Graded **

18  Ink Black Honey 1 4.02 Rails 32.0 T xLame 25.02
** Graded **

19  GLORIANA 2 4.01 3111 1st 6 EPace,RlsToMid,Led1,Wide2 27.7 T3 24.85
 Edanmount Lady 4 3.97 1222 2nd 6 QuickAway,Middle 24.3 T3 25.33
 Ruadhans Boy 6 4.05 2333 3rd 9½ Middle,ClearRun 28.9 T3 25.61

20  Zenith Ottoman 2 3.97 RailsToMiddle 29.5 T ReQul 24.65
** Graded ** Tractor

21  DROOPYS SOMETIME 4 3.79 1111 1st 5 QAway,MidToWide,ALed 31.7 T3 24.10
 Rapido Louise 6 3.93 3333 2nd 5 SlowAway,Middle 25.2 T3 xLame 24.50
 Baileys Bullet 2 3.87 2222 3rd 6¼ EarlyPace,Rails 25.3 T3 24.60
** Trap 2 & 6 Graded **

22  Headford Fiona 2 3.84 Middle 30.1 T 24.18

23  Whitewood Libre 1 3.94 Rails 25.5 T xLame 24.55

24  ASKNOT WANTNOT 2 4.02 2111 1st 3 EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp&Led1 32.5 T3 25.01
 Miami Beat 4 4.07 3332 2nd 3 SlowAway,Middle 29.2 T3 25.25
 Ashwood Hyena 6 3.95 1223 3rd 6¾ QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 33.3 T3 xBite 25.55
** Trap 2 & 4 & 6 Graded **

25  BEAR ESSENTIAL 4 3.98 1111 1st 1 QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 35.7 T2 xFall 24.97
 Pantone Alley 1 4.04 2222 2nd 1 EarlyPace,Rls,EveryChance 32.6 T2 xLame 25.05
** Trap 1 & 4 Graded **

 225m Flat

26  Lesleys Buddy 2 RailsToMiddle 34.6 T xOffC 13.84
Lesleys Buddy : NAME CHANGED 24.Oct from Droopys Speedy

27  Dinos Yogi 4 Middle 33.7 T xWtVr 14.11
*** Tractor ***

28  Underground Matt 3 Rails 29.4 T xWtVr 14.25

29  BALLYQUIN BOOTS 6 1-1- 1st 3½ QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 26.0 T2 13.86
 Pippa The Dipper 2 2-2- 2nd 3½ EarlyPace,Rails 25.3 T2 14.14

30  Droopys Pronto 4 Middle 31.3 T 13.55



31  Halo Josie 5 Wide 30.8 T xLame 13.91

32  Strike It Pixie 3 RailsToMiddle 25.8 T xWtVr 14.17

33  Fast Track Lady 1 StumbledBadlyStart,Rails 27.0 T xLame 13.82

34  Droopys Assertiv 4 Middle 34.2 T 13.72
*** Tractor ***

35  Thats Our Boy 4 Middle 33.9 T xLame 13.68

36  Bluey Bullet 6 Wide 32.8 T 13.69

37  Spin And Win 3 MiddleToRails 33.2 T 13.99

38  Funky Ryan 3 Rails 30.5 T xLame 13.54

39  Swift Accomplish 5 MiddleToWide 31.5 T xLame 13.91

40  Underground Gold 2 Middle 34.0 T 13.54
Underground Gold : NAME CHANGED 25.Oct from Droopys Stedfast

41  Rapido Alice 6 Wide 25.9 T 14.45
*** Tractor ***

 Handslip Flat

42  Quinton Boy 0 (Handslip) 34.8 T xLame

43  Mahoonagh Hoffa 0 (Handslip) 35.2 T xLame

44  Bombay Jupiter 0 (Handslip) 33.3 T xLame

45  My Sweet Gracie 0 (Handslip) 24.6 T

46  Jeopardy Dream 0 (Handslip) 28.0 T xLame

47  Bubbly Alaska 0 (Handslip) 32.5 T xLame

48  Jeopardy Darcy 0 (Handslip) 27.2 T xLame

 


